The report shall also include the number of pending

claims that have been submitted to the commission but not yet

compensated by the commission and an analysis of any additional

appropriations the commission requires to fairly compensate the

remaining claimants.

SECTION 3.  APPROPRIATION.--Twenty-five million dollars

($25,000,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

.233890.2

survivors' justice and compensation fund for expenditure in

fiscal year 2027 and subsequent fiscal years for the purposes

of the fund.  Any unexpended balance remaining at the end of a

fiscal year shall not revert to the general fund.